City of Perth Applications Approved 27/09/2023 - 03/10/2023

Application Number |Application Description Primary Propery Address m

DAP-2023/5021

DA-2023/5223

DA-2023/5238

DA-2023/5246

DA-2023/5254

DA-2023/5268

DA-2023/5280

DA-2023/5282

SEC40-2023/5287

DA-2023/5290

ADVICE-2023/5302

Adaptive reuse of existing multi storey car park including the construction of
51 multiple dwellings, a 12 level office tower and new public plaza

Internal opening between Shop 4 and Shops 5 - 6

Proposed external minor works (fire equipment + DDA compliant lift)

internal fitout works for an ‘Office” on level 1 of the Wellington Buildings

Amendments to the approved deck and cool room (DA-2023/5113)

Facade alterations and additions including signage for Hardy Brothers

Alterations and additions to the existing apartment including alfresco
enclosure

Alterations to Level 5 Facade to create a winter garden

Phoenix Hot Pot & Ramen (Shop 1)

Change of sign content for Cafe Lucia

Second Hand Dealer's License

Report ID: PINF-182 Applications Approved
Generated By COP\\rnatalotto

301-311 Wellington Street
PERTH WA 6000

"LONDON COURT"
647-653 Hay Street Mall
PERTH WA 6000
"TRAVELODGE PERTH"
417 Hay Street

PERTH WA 6000
"140William"

140 William Street
PERTH WA 6000
"BROADWAY FAIR"

88 Broadway

CRAWLEY WA 6009
"RAINE SQUARE"

300 Murray Street
PERTH WA 6000

Unit 1/16 Bellevue Terrace
WEST PERTH WA 6005

"ERNST & YOUNG BUILDING"
11 Mounts Bay Road

PERTH WA 6000
"TAXATION DEPT"

45 Francis Street
NORTHBRIDGE WA 6003
"ROSS COURT"

1204 Hay Street

WEST PERTH WA 6005
"STATE ONE HOUSE"
172-176 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

Page1lof1

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

28/09/2023

03/10/2023

02/10/2023

03/10/2023

29/09/2023

29/09/2023

02/10/2023

Recommended Approval to WAPC 27/09/2023

Approved - Section 40

Approved

Advice only

03/10/2023

29/09/2023

02/10/2023

Last run on 9/10/2023 3:01:16 PM
http://bissrsprod/ReportServer



