

Applications Approved 27/09/2023 - 03/10/2023

Application Number	Application Description	Primary Propery Address	Decision	Decision Date
DAP-2023/5021	Adaptive reuse of existing multi storey car park including the construction of	301-311 Wellington Street	Approved	28/09/2023
	51 multiple dwellings, a 12 level office tower and new public plaza	PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2023/5223	Internal opening between Shop 4 and Shops 5 - 6	"LONDON COURT"	Approved	03/10/2023
		647-653 Hay Street Mall		
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2023/5238	Proposed external minor works (fire equipment + DDA compliant lift)	"TRAVELODGE PERTH"	Approved	02/10/2023
		417 Hay Street		
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2023/5246	internal fitout works for an 'Office" on level 1 of the Wellington Buildings	"140William"	Approved	03/10/2023
		140 William Street		
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2023/5254	Amendments to the approved deck and cool room (DA-2023/5113)	"BROADWAY FAIR"	Approved	29/09/2023
		88 Broadway		
		CRAWLEY WA 6009		
DA-2023/5268	Facade alterations and additions including signage for Hardy Brothers	"RAINE SQUARE"	Approved	29/09/2023
		300 Murray Street		
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2023/5280	Alterations and additions to the existing apartment including alfresco	Unit 1/16 Bellevue Terrace	Approved	02/10/2023
	enclosure	WEST PERTH WA 6005		
DA-2023/5282	Alterations to Level 5 Facade to create a winter garden	"ERNST & YOUNG BUILDING"	Recommended Approval to WAPC	27/09/2023
		11 Mounts Bay Road		
		PERTH WA 6000		
SEC40-2023/5287	Phoenix Hot Pot & Ramen (Shop 1)	"TAXATION DEPT"	Approved - Section 40	03/10/2023
		45 Francis Street		
		NORTHBRIDGE WA 6003		
DA-2023/5290	Change of sign content for Cafe Lucia	"ROSS COURT"	Approved	29/09/2023
		1204 Hay Street		
		WEST PERTH WA 6005		
ADVICE-2023/5302	Second Hand Dealer's License	"STATE ONE HOUSE"	Advice only	02/10/2023
		172-176 St Georges Terrace		
		PERTH WA 6000		
1	1			